89100 RegO Dr. Elon, NC 27244 USA   www.regoproducts.com  +1.336.449.7707
Application
M2523HP series automatic changeover regulators are designed
especially for use in systems where a reserve cylinder is used to
provide a continuous, uninterrupted supply of gas. These regulators
are suitable for use with carbon dioxide, hydrogen, oxygen, industrial
air, nitrous oxide, nitrogen, helium and argon.
Features

Diaphragm (all gases except CO2) ...................................   Neoprene
Diaphragm (CO2 Only) .........................................................   Buna N
Handle ..............................................................................   Aluminum
Bonnet Spring ...........................................................................  Steel
Backcap Spring ........................................................   Stainless Steel
Part Number Gas Service
CGA Inlet
Connection
Outlet Connection Width A Height B
Maximum Inlet
Pressure
Delivery
Pressure Range
Accessory
RegulatorsInches mm Inches mm Inches mm
M2523HP320 Carbon Dioxide 320
¼”
F.NPT 6 7¾” 196 5⅛” 130
1800 psig
(124.2 barg)
30-130 psig
(2.1-8.9 barg)
BR-1784E, 1784E
C-1682 M SeriesM2523HP326 Nitrous Oxide 326
M2523HP350 Hydrogen 350
3000 psig
(202 barg)
1784 Series
1682 M Series
BR 1784 Series
M2523HP540 Oxygen 540
M2523HP580 Nitrogen, Argon, Helium 580
M2523HP590 Industrial Air 590
Conversion Table
Source  Multiply
---------------------------------------
Carbon Dioxide   .81